

INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS

TRADITIONAL PACKAGING

Praliné mix - 500g

Divine: white chocolate covering with a soft praliné filling and chopped caramelized nuts.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, **hazelnuts** (6.2%), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa mass, butter concentrate (**milk**), **almonds** (3.1%), emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Brasil: milk chocolate covering and a praliné filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, butter concentrate (**milk**), **hazelnuts** (3.9%), **almonds** (3.9%), emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Crown: a gianduja filling with milk chocolate covering and a blanched nut.

Ingredients:

Sugar, **hazelnuts** (24.8%), cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, **almonds**, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Hexagon: dark chocolate covering and a praliné filling.

Ingredients:

Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, **hazelnuts** (4.4%), **almonds** (4.4%), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen information:

Soya, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of milk, wheat (gluten).



Brasil: dark chocolate covering and a soft praliné filling.

Ingredients:

Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, **hazelnuts**, **almonds**, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of milk, wheat (gluten).



Cœur: milk chocolate covering and a soft praliné filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, butter concentrate (**milk**), **hazelnuts** (3.9%), **almonds** (3.9%), emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Cœur: dark chocolate covering and a soft praliné filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, butter concentrate (**milk**), **hazelnuts** (3.9%), **almonds** (3.9%), whole **milk** powder, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Speculoos: dark chocolate covering with a speculoos filling and speculoos biscuits.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, speculoos (**wheat** flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed, fully hydrogenated, refined), candi syrup, rising agent (sodium bicarbonates), salt, cinnamon, emulsifiers (lecithin (sunflower), citric acid esters of mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural flavour, acid (citric acid)), cocoa butter, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, wheat (gluten). May contain traces of milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts).



Candide: white chocolate covering and a praliné filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa mass, **hazelnuts** (3.5%), **almonds** (3.5%), sunflower oil, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Trimande: white chocolate covering and a praliné filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa mass, **hazelnuts** (3.4%), **almonds** (3.4%), sunflower oil, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Divine: white chocolate covering and a soft praliné filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa mass, **hazelnuts** (3.9%), **almonds** (3.9%), butter concentrate (**milk**), sunflower oil, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Candide: milk chocolate covering and a praliné caramel filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, **hazelnuts** (3.4%), **almonds** (3.4%), emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour, natural flavour (0.1%).

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Trimande: milk chocolate covering and a praliné caramel filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, **hazelnuts** (3.4%), **almonds** (3.4%), emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour, natural flavour (0.1%).

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Surprise: milk chocolate covering with a soft praliné filling and chopped caramelised nuts.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, **hazelnuts** (6.2%), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, **almonds** (3.1%), butter concentrate (**milk**), emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Candide: dark chocolate covering and a praliné cappuccino filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa butter, **hazelnuts** (3.4%), **almonds** (3.4%), whole **milk** powder, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, instant coffee powder (0.3%), natural vanilla flavour, alcohol.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Trimande: dark chocolate covering and a praliné mocha filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa butter, **hazelnuts** (3.4%), **almonds** (3.4%), whole **milk** powder, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, instant coffee powder (0.3%), natural vanilla flavour, alcohol.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Classic mix Amores Collection - 500g

Manon: white chocolate covering and a coffee creamy filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cream (**milk**) (9.9%), butter concentrate (**milk**), butter (**milk**), coconut fat, glucose syrup, **hazelnuts**, **almonds**, cocoa mass, instant coffee powder (0.6%), caramel (sugar, water), sunflower oil, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour, fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Divine: white chocolate covering with a soft praliné filling and chopped caramelized nuts.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, **hazelnuts** (6.2%), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa mass, butter concentrate (**milk**), **almonds** (3.1%), emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Brasil: white chocolate covering and a praliné filling and crisped cereals.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, butter concentrate (**milk**), **hazelnuts** (3.7%), **almonds** (3.7%), cocoa mass, crisped cereals (1.7%) (rice flour, sugar, **wheat** malt, dextrose (from **wheat**), salt), sunflower oil, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour, flavour.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Manon: white chocolate covering and a strawberry creamy filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, butter concentrate (**milk**), strawberry puree (11,1%) (sugar, strawberry puree 32%, water, glucose-fructose syrup, thickeners (modified maize starch, pectin, locust bean gum), natural flavour, acid (citric acid), natural flavour, colourant (cochineal), preservative (potassium sorbate)), coconut fat, cream (**milk**) (1.9%), glucose syrup, **hazelnuts**, **almonds**, cocoa mass, sunflower oil, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour, natural flavour, fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Hexagon: white chocolate covering and a ganache espresso filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cream (**milk**) (9.0%), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa mass, butter concentrate (**milk**), glucose syrup, alcohol, instant coffee powder (0.4%), emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Pyramid: white chocolate covering and a ganache cappuccino filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cream (**milk**), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa mass, butter concentrate (**milk**), glucose syrup, alcohol, instant coffee powder (0.4%), emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).



Brasil: milk chocolate covering and a praliné filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, butter concentrate (**milk**), **hazelnuts** (3.9%), **almonds** (3.9%), emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Candide: milk chocolate covering and a ganache caramel filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cream (**milk**), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa mass, butter concentrate (**milk**), glucose syrup, alcohol, natural flavour, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).



Crown: a gianduja filling with milk chocolate covering and a blanched nut.

Ingredients:

Sugar, **hazelnuts** (24.8%), cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, **almonds**, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Zorba: dark chocolate covering and a ganache mocha filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, cream (**milk**), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa butter, butter concentrate (**milk**), glucose syrup, alcohol, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), instant coffee powder (0.3%), natural vanilla flavour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).



Pyramid: dark chocolate covering and a praliné filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, **hazelnuts** (4.3%), **almonds** (4.3%), whole **milk** powder, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Feuille: dark chocolate covering and a ganache rum filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, cream (**milk**), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa butter, butter concentrate (**milk**), whole **milk** powder, glucose syrup, alcohol, rum (1.1%), emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum. Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).



Speculoos: milk chocolate covering with a speculoos filling and speculoos biscuits.

Ingredients:

Sugar, speculoos (**wheat** flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed, fully hydrogenated, refined), candi syrup, raising agent (sodium bicarbonates), salt, cinnamon, emulsifiers (lecithins (sunflower), citric acid esters of mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural flavour, acid (citric acid)), whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, emulsifier (lecithin (soya)), natural vanilla flavour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, wheat (gluten). May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts).



Coco: milk chocolate covering with a coconut filling and caramelised coconut.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, vegetable fat (palm, sunflower, rapeseed), cocoa butter, cocoa mass, caramelised coconut (5.5%) (dried coconut, liquid sugar), skimmed **milk** powder, **lactose**, butter concentrate (**milk**), emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour, flavour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).



Manon: dark chocolate covering and a marzipan filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, **almonds** (13%), invert sugar, cocoa butter, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, whole **milk** powder, **hazelnuts**, alcohol, invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Surprise: milk chocolate covering with a soft praliné filling and chopped caramelised nuts.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, **hazelnuts** (6.2%), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, **almonds** (3.1%), butter concentrate (**milk**), emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Candide: dark chocolate covering and a praliné cappuccino filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa butter, **hazelnuts** (3.4%), **almonds** (3.4%), whole **milk** powder, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, instant coffee powder (0.3%), natural vanilla flavour, alcohol.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Manon mix - 500g

Manon: white chocolate covering and a coffee creamy filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cream (**milk**) (9.9%), butter concentrate (**milk**), butter (**milk**), coconut fat, glucose syrup, **hazelnuts**, **almonds**, cocoa mass, instant coffee powder (0.6%), caramel (sugar, water), sunflower oil, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour, fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Manon: white chocolate covering and a strawberry creamy filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, butter concentrate (**milk**), strawberry puree (11,1%) (sugar, strawberry puree 32%, water, glucose-fructose syrup, thickeners (modified maize starch, pectin, locust bean gum), natural flavour, acid (citric acid), natural flavour, colourant (cochineal), preservative (potassium sorbate)), coconut fat, cream (**milk**) (1.9%), glucose syrup, **hazelnuts**, **almonds**, cocoa mass, sunflower oil, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour, natural flavour, fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Manon: milk chocolate covering and a chocolate mousse filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, butter concentrate (**milk**), cocoa mass, cream (**milk**), coconut fat, **hazelnuts** (1.6%), **almonds** (1.6%), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural flavour, sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Manon: milk chocolate covering and a vanilla creamy filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, butter concentrate (**milk**), cocoa butter, cream (**milk**) (9.0%), cocoa mass, coconut fat, invert sugar, glucose syrup, **hazelnuts**, **almonds**, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour, alcohol, fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Manon: dark chocolate covering and a mocha creamy filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, cream (**milk**) (9.9%), butter concentrate (**milk**), cocoa butter, butter (**milk**), coconut fat, whole **milk** powder, glucose syrup, **hazelnuts**, **almonds**, instant coffee powder (0.6%), emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), caramel (sugar, water), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour, fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Manon: dark chocolate covering and a marzipan filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, **almonds** (13%), invert sugar, cocoa butter, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, whole **milk** powder, **hazelnuts**, alcohol, invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Dark mix - 500g

Hexagon: dark chocolate covering and a praliné filling.

Ingredients:

Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, **hazelnuts** (4.4%), **almonds** (4.4%), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen information:

Soya, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of milk, wheat (gluten).



Manon: dark chocolate covering and a mocha creamy filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, cream (milk) (9.9%), butter concentrate (milk), cocoa butter, butter (milk), coconut fat, whole milk powder, glucose syrup, hazelnuts, almonds, instant coffee powder (0.6%), emulsifier (lecithin (soya)), caramel (sugar, water), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour, fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Manon: dark chocolate covering and a rum creamy filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, cream (milk) (8.6%), butter concentrate (milk), cocoa butter, butter (milk), whole milk powder, invert sugar, coconut fat, glucose syrup, hazelnuts, almonds, rum (0.9%), emulsifier (lecithin (soya)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour, fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum. Dark chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Zorba: dark chocolate covering and a ganache mocha filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, cream (milk), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa butter, butter concentrate (milk), glucose syrup, alcohol, emulsifier (lecithin (soya)), instant coffee powder (0.3%), natural vanilla flavour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).



Pyramid: dark chocolate covering and a praliné filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, hazelnuts (4.3%), almonds (4.3%), whole milk powder, emulsifier (lecithin (soya)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Brasil: dark chocolate covering and a soft praliné filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, **hazelnuts**, **almonds**, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of milk, wheat (gluten).



Cœur: dark chocolate covering and a soft praliné filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, butter concentrate (**milk**), **hazelnuts** (3.9%), **almonds** (3.9%), whole **milk** powder, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Speculoos: dark chocolate covering with a speculoos filling and speculoos biscuits.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, speculoos (**wheat** flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed, fully hydrogenated, refined), candi syrup, rising agent (sodium bicarbonates), salt, cinnamon, emulsifiers (lecithin (sunflower), citric acid esters of mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural flavour, acid (citric acid)), cocoa butter, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, wheat (gluten). May contain traces of milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts).



Coco: dark chocolate covering with a coconut filling and caramelised coconut.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, vegetable fat (palm, sunflower, rapeseed), caramelised coconut (5.6%) (dried coconut, liquid sugar), skimmed **milk** powder, cocoa butter, **lactose**, butter concentrate (**milk**), emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour, flavour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).



Candide: dark chocolate covering and a praliné cappuccino filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa butter, **hazelnuts** (3.4%), **almonds** (3.4%), whole **milk** powder, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, instant coffee powder (0.3%), natural vanilla flavour, alcohol.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Trimande: dark chocolate covering and a praliné mocha filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa butter, **hazelnuts** (3.4%), **almonds** (3.4%), whole **milk** powder, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, instant coffee powder (0.3%), natural vanilla flavour, alcohol.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Feuille: dark chocolate covering and a ganache chocolate mousse filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, cream (**milk**), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa butter, butter concentrate (**milk**), glucose syrup, alcohol, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).



Classic mix Amores Collection - 375g

Manon: white chocolate covering and a coffee creamy filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cream (**milk**) (9.9%), butter concentrate (**milk**), butter (**milk**), coconut fat, glucose syrup, **hazelnuts**, **almonds**, cocoa mass, instant coffee powder (0.6%), caramel (sugar, water), sunflower oil, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour, fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Cœur: white chocolate covering and a praliné filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, butter concentrate (**milk**), **hazelnuts** (3.9%), **almonds** (3.9%), cocoa mass, sunflower oil, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour, flavour.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Surprise: white chocolate covering and a soft praliné filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa mass, **hazelnuts** (3.9%), **almonds** (3.9%), butter concentrate (**milk**), sunflower oil, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Hexagon: white chocolate covering and a ganache expresso filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cream (**milk**), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa mass, butter concentrate (**milk**), glucose syrup, alcohol, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour, instant coffee powder (0.2%).

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).



Trimande: white chocolate covering and a praliné filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa mass, **hazelnuts** (3.4%), **almonds** (3.4%), sunflower oil, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Manon: milk chocolate covering and a vanilla creamy filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, butter concentrate (**milk**), cocoa butter, cream (**milk**) (9.0%), cocoa mass, coconut fat, invert sugar, glucose syrup, **hazelnuts**, **almonds**, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour, alcohol, fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Divine: milk chocolate covering with a soft praliné filling and chopped caramelised nuts.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, **hazelnuts** (6.2%), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, **almonds** (3.1%), butter concentrate (**milk**), emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Cœur: dark chocolate covering and a soft praliné filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, butter concentrate (**milk**), **hazelnuts** (3.9%), **almonds** (3.9%), whole **milk** powder, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Speculoos: milk chocolate covering with a speculoos filling and speculoos biscuits.

Ingredients:

Sugar, speculoos (**wheat** flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed, fully hydrogenated, refined), candi syrup, raising agent (sodium bicarbonates), salt, cinnamon, emulsifiers (lecithins (sunflower), citric acid esters of mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural flavour, acid (citric acid)), whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, wheat (gluten). May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts).



Hexagon: dark chocolate covering and a Vienna ganache filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, cream (**milk**), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, butter concentrate (**milk**), alcohol, glucose syrup, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavor.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).



Manon: dark chocolate covering and a mocha creamy filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, cream (**milk**) (9.9%), butter concentrate (**milk**), cocoa butter, butter (**milk**), coconut fat, whole **milk** powder, glucose syrup, **hazelnuts, almonds**, instant coffee powder (0.6%), emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), caramel (sugar, water), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour, fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Brasil: dark chocolate covering and a soft praliné filling.

Ingredients:

Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, **hazelnuts, almonds**, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of milk, wheat (gluten).



Coco: dark chocolate covering with a coconut filling and caramelised coconut.

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa mass, vegetable fat (palm, sunflower, rapeseed), caramelised coconut (5.6%) (dried coconut, liquid sugar), skimmed **milk** powder, cocoa butter, **lactose**, butter concentrate (**milk**), emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour, flavour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).



Fruit mix Amores Collection - 250g

Coeur: dark chocolate covering with chocolate/ sour cherries filling and drop sour cherries.

Ingredients:

sugar, cocoa mass, sour cherry jam 15.3% (Morello cherries 55%, sugar, gelling agent (pectines), lemon juice), cocoa butter, cream (**milk**), coconut fat, butter concentrate (**milk**), glucose syrup, alcohol, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural cherry flavour, natural vanilla flavour, fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Manon: milk chocolate covering with creamy raspberry filling.

Ingredients:

sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cream (**milk**) (9.5%), butter concentrate (**milk**), cocoa mass, raspberry jelly 6.3% (raspberry juice 55%, sugar, gelling agent (pectins), lemon juice), coconut fat, glucose syrup, sugared freeze-dried raspberry pieces 0.7% (glucose syrup, raspberry pieces), emulsifier (lecithins (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour, natural flavour, fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Manon: white chocolate covering with creamy strawberry filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cream (**milk**) (9.6%), butter concentrate (**milk**), strawberry jam 5.7% (strawberries 55%, sugar, gelling agent (pectines), lemon juice), coconut fat, glucose syrup, cocoa mass, sugared freeze-dried strawberry pieces 0.7% (glucose syrup, strawberry pieces, fructose, modified starch, thickener (sodium alginate)), emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour, natural flavour, fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Milk chocolate covering with chocolate and blueberry filling with a drop of blueberry.

Ingredients:

sugar, blueberry jam 19.9% (blueberry's 55%, sugar, gelling agent (pectines), lemon juice), whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, cream (**milk**), coconut fat, butter concentrate (**milk**), glucose syrup, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour, alcohol, natural flavour, fully hydrogenate coconut fat.



White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information: **Soya, milk. May contain traces of wheat (gluten) and nuts (almonds, hazelnuts).**

Manon: white chocolate covering with creamy lemon filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cream (**milk**) (10.9%), butter concentrate (**milk**), coconut fat, glucose syrup, cocoa mass, natural flavouring pasta with lemon juice 0.4% (sugar, water, glucose syrup, glucose-fructose syrup, acid (citric acid), lemon juice concentrate 4%, citrus fruit cells 2%, orange juice concentrate, acidity regulator (sodium citrates), gelling agent (pectins), flavouring), emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour, natural lemon flavour, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, colour (lutein), natural flavour.



White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Manon: white chocolate covering with creamy mango-passion fruit filling.

Ingredients:

Sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, butter concentrate (**milk**), cocoa mass, cream (**milk**), coconut fat, **hazelnuts** (1.6%), **almonds** (1.6%), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural flavour, sunflower oil, natural vanilla flavour.



Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Divine: Milk chocolate covering with banana filling.

Ingredients:

sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, cream (**milk**), coconut fat, butter concentrate (**milk**), natural flavouring paste with banana 3.5% (sugar, glucose syrup, banana puree 22%, glucose-fructose syrup, banana juice concentrate 6%, antioxidant (ascorbic acid), water, colouring food (lemon juice concentrates, safflower concentrates, carrot extract), natural flavour), glucose syrup, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), Amaretto, alcohol, natural vanilla flavour, fully hydrogenate coconut fat, natural flavours.



White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Dark chocolate covering with chocolate/ mandarin filling and drop mandarin.

Ingredients:

sugar, cocoa mass, mandarin marmelade 18.1% (sugar, mandarin pulpe 32%, apple juice, gelling agent (pectines)), cream (**milk**), coconut fat, butter concentrate (**milk**), cocoa butter, glucose syrup, alcohol, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier (lecithin (**soya**)), natural vanilla flavour, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, natural flavour.



White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Dark chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum.

Allergen information:

Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), May contain traces of wheat (gluten).